Number

Time and Date

24R007520

24R007521

24R007522

24R007523

24R007524

24R007525

24R007526

24R007527

24R007528

24R007529

24R007530

24R007531

24R007532

24R007533

24R007534

24R007535

24R007536

24R007537

24R007538

24R007539

24R007540
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07:52:23
11/20/24
08:00:57
11/20/24
08:05:09
11/20/24
08:18:51
11/20/24
08:21:05
11/20/24
08:26:46
11/20/24
08:40:49
11/20/24
08:47:24
11/20/24
08:59:45
11/20/24
09:02:42
11/20/24
09:12:53
11/20/24
10:05:37
11/20/24
10:10:31
11/20/24
10:26:43
11/20/24
10:47:45
11/20/24
10:54:35
11/20/24
12:03:40
11/20/24
12:05:55
11/20/24
12:13:39
11/20/24
12:16:59
11/20/24
12:16:14
11/20/24

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Nature
Civil Process

Transport
Traffic Stop
Transport
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
Civil Process
911 Hangup
Civil Process
Civil Process

Civil Process

Warrant Service

Road Hazard

Seizures

Civil Process

Veh Disabled

Civil Process

Veh Disabled

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address

8912 N US 421; NAPOLEON STATE
BANK NAPOLEON, OSGOOQOD, IN
franklin county jall, ,

600 N/ US 421, OSGOOD, IN
Dearborn Juv Center, ,
41 ARLINGTON DR, BATESVILLE, IN

9108 W BROWNSTOWN RD,
Greensburg, IN

6950 N US 421; LAUGHERY VALLEY
COOP NORTH, OSGOOD, IN

1736 LAMMERS PIKE; THRIVE
MARKET, BATESVILLE, IN

Location
69

Dsp

69

BPD
69
69

BPD

430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 5, OSGOOD, DST5

IN
10324 N SPADES RD, SUNMAN, IN

9501 E 1425 N, SUNMAN, IN
707 W RIPLEY ST # 16, MILAN, IN
707 W RIPLEY ST # 86, MILAN, IN

1297 S 625 E, MILAN, IN

69

69

DST9

DST9

69

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7

SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN
EAST PARK HILL, VERSAILLES, IN

69

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7

SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN

210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY DST7

SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN
500 N/ SR 101, MILAN, IN

69

3026 E PRATTSBURG RD, OSGOOD, IN69

301 S ADAMS ST; MCDONALDS
VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN

DST7

11/21/24
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

24R007541 12:25:14 Dcs Assist 418 E CARR ST; MILAN ELEMENTARY DST9
11/20/24 SCHOOL, MILAN, IN

24R007542 12:28:01 Civil Process 735 WEST ST, VERSAILLES, IN DST7
11/20/24

24R007543 12:41:53 Civil Process 419 N ADAMS ST, VERSAILLES, IN DST7
11/20/24

24R007544 13:13:02 Civil Process 1021 W HOPEWELL RD, VERSAILLES, 69
11/20/24 IN

24R007545 13:24:09 School Walk 1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY DST7
11/20/24 JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN

24R007546 14:28:24 Civil Process 5452 N OLD MICHIGAN RD, OSGOOD, 69
11/20/24 IN

24R007547 14:54:05 Civil Process 102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY DST7
11/20/24 COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING,

VERSAILLES, IN

24R007548 14:54:23 Civil Process 1161 W 800 S, MADISON, IN 69
11/20/24

24R007549 15:11:11 Civil Process 5329 W 1050 S, MADISON, IN 69
11/20/24

24R007550 15:17:32 Civil Process 476 W US 50; QUICKPIX VERSAILLES, DST7
11/20/24 VERSAILLES, IN

24R007551 15:32:37 Traffic Stop 300 E/US 50, DILLSBORO, IN 69
11/20/24

24R007552 17:00:48 Traffic Hazard ADAMS ST & SR 129, VERSAILLES, IN DST7
11/20/24

24R007553 18:32:13 Accident Pd 503 N US 421; CASEYS GENERAL DST5
11/20/24 STORE OSGOOD, OSGOOD, IN

24R007554 18:30:25 Dcs Assist 3076 W 700 S, VERSAILLES, IN 69
11/20/24

24R007555 18:55:01 Traffic Stop E RIPLEY ST & N BUCKEYE ST, DST5
11/20/24 OSGOOD, IN

24R007556 19:08:06 Welfare Check 3891 W MILLHOUSEN RD; 69
11/20/24 MEADOWBROOK APARTMENTS,

OSGOOD, IN

24R007557 19:54:42 Agency Assist 716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK BPD
11/20/24 BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN

24R007558 21:24:29 Traffic Stop 904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP, BPD
11/20/24 BATESVILLE, IN

24R007559 21:48:24 Agency Assist 100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24

24R007560 21:51:04 K9 Deployment 100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24

24R007561 21:44:32 Traffic Stop 100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24

24R007562 22:07:19 K9 Deployment 1340 SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24

24R007563 22:26:55 Traffic Stop BENZ CT / MORTON WAY WAY, BPD
11/20/24 BATESVILLE, IN

24R007564 22:35:51 Traffic Stop SR 46 & SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24
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24R007565 22:43:30 Traffic Stop SR 46 & SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN BPD
11/20/24

24R007566 22:47:19 Traffic Stop SR 129/ GILLMANS, BATESVILLE, IN
11/20/24

24R007567 22:55:04 K9 Deployment 271 SR 129 S; GILMAN HOME BPD
11/20/24 CENTER, BATESVILLE, IN

24R007568 01:22:32 Traffic Stop 14171 N MORRIS EAST STREET, 69
11/21/24 BATESVILLE, IN

24R007569 01:51:37 Susp Vehicle 430 W FAIRGROUND AV, OSGOOD, IN DST5
11/21/24

Total Incidents for This Agency: 50

Total reported: 50

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 11/20/24", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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