

## **RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF**

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

## Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

goi			10 OTTIOE			
	<u>Number</u> 24R007520	Time and Date 07:52:23 11/20/24	<u>Nature</u> Civil Process	Address 8912 N US 421; NAPOLEON STATE	<u>Location</u> 69	<u>Dsp</u>
	24R007521	08:00:57 11/20/24	Transport	BANK NAPOLEON, OSGOOD, IN franklin county jail, ,		
	24R007522	08:05:09 11/20/24	Traffic Stop	600 N / US 421, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R007523	08:18:51 11/20/24	Transport	Dearborn Juv Center, ,		
	24R007524	08:21:05 11/20/24	Civil Process	41 ARLINGTON DR, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R007525	08:26:46 11/20/24	Civil Process	9108 W BROWNSTOWN RD, Greensburg, IN	69	
	24R007526	08:40:49 11/20/24	Civil Process	6950 N US 421; LAUGHERY VALLEY COOP NORTH, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R007527	08:47:24 11/20/24	Civil Process	1736 LAMMERS PIKE; THRIVE MARKET, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R007528	08:59:45 11/20/24	Civil Process	430 W FAIRGROUND AV # 5, OSGOOD, IN	DST5	
	24R007529	09:02:42 11/20/24	Civil Process	10324 N SPADES RD, SUNMAN, IN	69	
	24R007530	09:12:53 11/20/24	911 Hangup	9501 E 1425 N, SUNMAN, IN	69	
	24R007531	10:05:37 11/20/24	Civil Process	707 W RIPLEY ST # 16, MILAN, IN	DST9	
	24R007532	10:10:31 11/20/24	Civil Process	707 W RIPLEY ST # 86, MILAN, IN	DST9	
	24R007533	10:26:43 11/20/24	Civil Process	1297 S 625 E, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R007534	10:47:45 11/20/24	Warrant Service	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R007535	10:54:35 11/20/24	Road Hazard	EAST PARK HILL, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
	24R007536	12:03:40 11/20/24	Seizures	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R007537	12:05:55 11/20/24	Civil Process	210 N MONROE ST; RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R007538	12:13:39 11/20/24	Veh Disabled	500 N / SR 101, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R007539	12:16:59 11/20/24	Civil Process	3026 E PRATTSBURG RD, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R007540	12:16:14 11/20/24	Veh Disabled	301 S ADAMS ST; MCDONALDS VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	

Number	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u>	Address	Location	<u>Dsp</u>
24R007541	12:25:14 11/20/24	Dcs Assist	418 E CARR ST; MILAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, MILAN, IN	DST9	
24R007542	12:28:01	Civil Process	735 WEST ST, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
2 11 100 10 12	11/20/24			2011	
24R007543	12:41:53	Civil Process	419 N ADAMS ST, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	11/20/24				
24R007544	13:13:02 11/20/24	Civil Process	1021 W HOPEWELL RD, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
24R007545	13:24:09	School Walk	1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY	DST7	
	11/20/24		JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN	l	
24R007546	14:28:24	Civil Process	5452 N OLD MICHIGAN RD, OSGOOD,	69	
	11/20/24		IN		
24R007547	14:54:05	Civil Process	102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY	DST7	
	11/20/24		COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING, VERSAILLES, IN		
24R007548	14:54:23	Civil Process	1161 W 800 S, MADISON, IN	69	
2411007040	11/20/24	01011100633		03	
24R007549	15:11:11	Civil Process	5329 W 1050 S, MADISON, IN	69	
241(007049	11/20/24	01011100633	3323 W 1030 S, MADISON, IN	03	
24R007550	15:17:32	Civil Process	476 W US 50; QUICKPIX VERSAILLES,		
241(007000	11/20/24	01011100633	VERSAILLES, IN	0017	
24R007551	15:32:37	Traffic Stop	300 E / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN	69	
241(007001	11/20/24			00	
24R007552	17:00:48	Traffic Hazard	ADAMS ST & SR 129, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
241(007002	11/20/24	name nazaru	ADAMO OT & OK 123, VEROALEEO, IN	DOIN	
24R007553	18:32:13	Accident Pd	503 N US 421; CASEYS GENERAL	DST5	
241007000	11/20/24		STORE OSGOOD, OSGOOD, IN	DOTO	
24R007554	18:30:25	Dcs Assist	3076 W 700 S, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
241007004	11/20/24	2007/00/01		00	
24R007555	18:55:01	Traffic Stop	E RIPLEY ST & N BUCKEYE ST,	DST5	
2	11/20/24		OSGOOD, IN	2010	
24R007556	19:08:06	Welfare Check	3891 W MILLHOUSEN RD;	69	
	11/20/24		MEADOWBROOK APARTMENTS,		
			OSGOOD, IN		
24R007557	19:54:42	Agency Assist	716 S PARK AVE; LIBERTY PARK	BPD	
	11/20/24	5 ,	BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN		
24R007558	21:24:29	Traffic Stop	904 N SR 229; BATESVILLE BP,	BPD	
	11/20/24		BATESVILLE, IN		
24R007559	21:48:24	Agency Assist	100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	11/20/24				
24R007560	21:51:04	K9 Deployment	100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	11/20/24				
24R007561	21:44:32	Traffic Stop	100 W SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	11/20/24	-			
24R007562	22:07:19	K9 Deployment	1340 SR 46, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	11/20/24	-			
24R007563	22:26:55	Traffic Stop	BENZ CT / MORTON WAY WAY,	BPD	
	11/20/24		BATESVILLE, IN		
24R007564	22:35:51	Traffic Stop	SR 46 & SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	11/20/24				

<u>Number</u> 24R007565	Time and Date	<u>Nature</u> Troffic Stop	Address	<u>Location</u> <u>Dsp</u> BPD		
24KUU7500	11/20/24	Traffic Stop	SR 46 & SR 129, BATESVILLE, IN	DPD		
24R007566	22:47:19 11/20/24	Traffic Stop	SR 129 / GILLMANS, BATESVILLE, IN			
24R007567	22:55:04 11/20/24	K9 Deployment	271 SR 129 S; GILMAN HOME CENTER, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD		
24R007568	01:22:32 11/21/24	Traffic Stop	14171 N MORRIS EAST STREET, BATESVILLE, IN	69		
24R007569	01:51:37 11/21/24	Susp Vehicle	430 W FAIRGROUND AV, OSGOOD, IN	DST5		
Total Incidents for This Agency: 50						

Total reported: 50

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 11/20/24`, All agencies matching `RCS`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes